POWER WD 80.2 P/I TPT

WET & DRY VACUUM CLEANERS

Big wet&dry vacuum cleaners equipped with 2 powerful and high
efficiency New Generation motors separately switchable. Model
supplied with the Ultra FilteRing System (UFS) that, thanks to its special
polypropylene spacer ring, allows to keep the cartridge filter (M filtration
class) always installed guaranteeing best suction performances and
maximum motor protection (even in case of incorrect use by the operator).
UFS is also a practical solution: the floating system is independent
from the motor head, making cleaning and maintenance quick, simple
and intuitive. P version with impact resistant polypropylene tank. | with
stainless steel container. Little weight and compact dimensions with
high level performances. Exhaust air filter. TPT: container with tilting
system mounted on a driving frame. Compact wheels in antishock plastic
material. Nylon filter, spacer for plastic bag, HEPA cartridge filter, TNT
filter and paper filter bag (optional).

‘ Ultra Fllteng
System M filtration class

‘ Cable holder ‘ Switch board

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

TYPE

POWER WD 80.2 P TPT

POWER WD 80.2 | TPT

TEGHNICAL DATA

Voltage - Frequency 220-240V~ 50/60 Hz
Max power rating w 2500

Rated power (nominal power) w 2200
Container capacity | 80

Useful capacity | 56

Useful dust bag capacity | 19

Filtering surface (textile filter) m?2 0,4

Filtering surface (cartridge filter) m?2 1,2

Air flow rate I/s 142

Vacuum mbar 225

Noise level db(A) 62

IP code IPX4

Power supply cable m 10

Weight (without accessories) Kg 22,5(P)-23,8(1)
Dimensions mm 650x520x955

=

PTFE cartridge filter Contamerwﬂh tilting|  Exhaust air filter

system

REF. NO.
14418611950 8
14468711950 8

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
TYPE

Flexible hose 2,5 m

Telescopic suction tube "S" (max 1 m)
Dry floor tool

Squeegee tool

Round brush

Crevice tool

Textile filter

PTFE cartridge filter (M filtration class)

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
TYPE

PVC extension tube (0,5 m)

Antifoam device

Nylon filter (filtering surface 0,75 m?)
Nylon protection filter

HEPA cartridge filter (filtering surface 1,20 m?)

Paper filter bag with cap | 19 x 10
Carpet brush

TNT filter

Gangway tool

Set accessories @ 50

PIECES/PALLET

POWER WD

0 40

REF. NO.
6010500
2511606
6010000
6010011
2511615
2511610
6830000
2512742

REF. NO.
2512000
6200150
3001220
3001016
2512761
6830030
2512610
6830015
6103054
5830022

S Wil

19



