POWER WD 80.2 P/I TPT

WET & DRY VACUUM CLEANERS

Big wet&dry vacuum cleaners equipped with 2 powerful and high efficiency New Generation motors separately switchable. Model supplied with the Ultra FilteRing System (UFS) that, thanks to its special polypropylene spacer ring, allows to keep the cartridge filter (M filtration class) always installed guaranteeing best suction performances and maximum motor protection (even in case of incorrect use by the operator). UFS is also a practical solution: the floating system is independent from the motor head, making cleaning and maintenance guick, simple and intuitive. P version with impact resistant polypropylene tank. I with stainless steel container. Little weight and compact dimensions with high level performances. Exhaust air filter. TPT: container with tilting system mounted on a driving frame. Compact wheels in antishock plastic material. Nylon filter, spacer for plastic bag, HEPA cartridge filter, TNT filter and paper filter bag (optional).















Cable holder

TECHNICAL DATA

Switch board

Ultra FilteRing System

M filtration class

PTFE cartridge filter | Container with tilting | system

Exhaust air filter

DRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

I HODOUT IDENTIFICATION		
TYPE	REF. NO.	PIECES/PALLET
POWER WD 80.2 P TPT	14418611950	8
POWER WD 80.2 I TPT	14468711950	8

Voltage - Frequency	220-240	V~ 50/60 Hz
Max power rating	W	2500
Rated power (nominal power)	W	2200
Container capacity		80
Useful capacity		56
Useful dust bag capacity		19
Filtering surface (textile filter)	m ²	0,4
Filtering surface (cartridge filter)	m ²	1,2
Air flow rate	I/s	142
Vacuum	mhar	225

Useful capacity	1	56
Useful dust bag capacity		19
Filtering surface (textile filter)	m ²	0,4
Filtering surface (cartridge filter)	m ²	1,2
Air flow rate	l/s	142
Vacuum	mbar	225
Noise level	db(A)	62
IP code		IPX4
Power supply cable	m	10
Weight (without accessories)	Kg	22,5 (P) - 23,8 (I)
Dimensions	mm	650x520x955

STANDARD ACCESSORIES	Ø 40	
TYPE	REF. NO.	
Flexible hose 2,5 m	6010500	
Telescopic suction tube "S" (max 1 m)	2511606	
Dry floor tool	6010000	
Squeegee tool	6010011	
Round brush	2511615	
Crevice tool	2511610	
Textile filter	6830000	
PTFE cartridge filter (M filtration class)	2512742	

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

OI IIOIME ACCECCOME	
TYPE	REF. NO.
PVC extension tube (0,5 m)	2512000
Antifoam device	6200150
Nylon filter (filtering surface 0,75 m ²)	3001220
Nylon protection filter	3001016
HEPA cartridge filter (filtering surface 1,20 m ²)	2512761
Paper filter bag with cap I 19 x 10	6830030
Carpet brush	2512610
TNT filter	6830015
Gangway tool	6103054
Set accessories Ø 50	5830022